TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 23rd August, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No.PF.2(150)HR-I/2022-In pursuance of Establishment Division's Notification F.No.12/01/2022-E-I, dated 18th August, 2023, **Mr. Amjad Mahmood**, a BS-20 officer of Inland Revenue Service (IRS), has assumed charge of the post of Additional Finance Secretary(BS-21), Finance Division, Islamabad on 18th August, 2023.

> (Qalandar Khan) Section Officer (HR-I)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Islamabad</u>

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- 2. The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- 3. The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- 4. AGPR, Islamabad along-with charge assumption report.
- 5. The Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Islamabad.
- 6. Officer concerned.
- 7. SA to Finance Secretary.
- 8. AFS (HRM)
- 9. JS (HRM)/(IF)/(Inv/IGF)
- 10. DS (HR)/DS(Council).
- 11. DDO, Finance Division along-with charge assumption report.
- 12. S.Os(HR-IV)/Confidential
- 13. The Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 14. Notification file/Personal file/Master file.

Section Officer (HR-I)